Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		At	ttorney Docket No.	128622			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Louis GUERET B. Additional name(s) of conveying party		L'OR 14 RI	ed address of receiving EAL UE ROYALE IS, FRANCE				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 'es ⊠ No			
Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: August 28.	Merger Change of Name						
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/	488,690	B. Patent I	No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No							
C. Title of Application: AN APPLICATOR AND A PACKAGING AND APPLICATOR DEVICE INCLUDING SUCH AN APPLICATOR							
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be man	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number	r of applications and	patents involved: 1			
Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please cl total fee	harge Deposit Ac (37 CFR 3.41) in	count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400	8. Credit any or deposit accord	verpayment or charg unt number 15-046	e any underpayment to			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. William P. Berridge Registration N	10. 30,024		ct and any attached				
Klifton L. Kime Registration No. 4	12,733						

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jean-Louis GUERET	(5)			
Nam	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	L'OREAL				
Assigne (10) Insert A Assigne	Insert Address of	(10)					
	Assignee	` ,					
		the en invent	ttire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for partiation, international, confirmations, reissues and reexamination	United States of America as tent including any and all prom, substitute and reissue applicertificates that may be grant	ed on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert	(11)			ATOR DEVICE INCLUDING SUCH		
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 128622)		
	Approacion Frances	for w	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
		on ev	en date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er <u>11/488,690</u>			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 19, 2006				
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed agreed in every way possible as a continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation and the control of the internation and international interna	on, and an ignee may es to executivision to in obtain es to executional Cotes to perfuited Statuorizes an ang from sinching or inhy grants when in or	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in cour hereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents as nvention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which r es patent to the Assignee. Id requests the Commissioner of taid application(s) to the said As	also to execute separate assi ection with any interference application based thereon, for with such interference. In perform any act which ma rial Property or similar agree hay be necessary to obtain, in the U.S. Patent and Tradema signee, as Assignce of the en ecuted, and will not execute assigns and legal representat to PLC the power to insert on	raintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he has , any agreements in conflict herewith, ives. this assignment any further		
			the undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned n	ame(s).		
Date	08-28th	. 01	Inventor Signature	Jean low	WH GURAT (SEAL)		
Date			I Cianatura	XI .	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date				<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
neithe	This assignment should p	referably		ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. It		
Date			W/itmass				
Date			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME; 04179.02